
 

 

 2025 MEETING/TRAINING and ACTIVITY Schedule 
For most up to date schedule or to sign up for events, visit 

https://r6citizencorps.volunteerhub.com/vv2/lp/NewaygoCounty 

We encourage you to bring forward ideas on training, community preparedness outreach, and 
other projects you are interested in participating in. 

 

     

 

 

  

 

Date Type of Event Event Name  Time 

Wednesday, February 26, 2025 MTG/TRG CERT/MRC Team Meeting 6p-8p 

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Skywarn Training CERT/MRC Team Meeting 6p-8p 

Thursday, March 27, 2025 EXERCISE Corewell Health Gerber MCI Drill 9am – 12:30 pm 

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 CPR Recertification CERT/MRC Team Meeting 6p-8p 

May 

Saturday May 10, 2025 EVENT 
2025 Family Expo 

Fremont High School 

10a set up 
11a-2p 

2p Tear down 

Saturday, May 17, 2025 EVENT 
Arbor Circle Total Trek Quest 5K 

Grades 3 – 5 with Families 
8am set up 
9am – 11am 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 MTG/TRG CERT/MRC Team Meeting 6p-8p 

June 

Saturday June 7, 2025 
(TENTATIVE) 

EVENT 
Newaygo County Kids Day 

Brooks Park 
Set up 10a 

12p-3p 

Wednesday June 25, 2026 MTG/TRG CERT/MRC Team Meeting 6p-8p 

July 

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 EVENT 
Gerber Baby food Festival Kids Day 

Fremont 

Set up 9a 
Event 1030-2p 
Tear down 2p 

Saturday July 19, 2025 
Sunday July 20, 2025 

EVENT GUS MACKER, White Cloud See VH for shifts 

 
Wednesday July 23, 2025 

 NO Team Meeting  

August 

Tuesday, August TBD, 2025 EVENT 
White Cloud Community Picnic  

Kids Day 

Set up 430p 
530p-7p 

8p tear down 

AUGUST 2025 EXERCISE Dam Failure Drill TBD 

Wednesday August 27, 2025 MTG/TRG CERT/MRC Team Meeting 6p-8p 

FALL 

Wednesday September 24, 2025 MTG/TRG CERT/MRC Team Meeting 6p-8p 

Wednesday October 22, 2025 MTG/TRG Team Meeting 6p-8p 

Thursday November 27, 2025 Event 
Turkey Trot 

7a-10a 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 MTG/TRG END OF YEAR PARTY 6p-8p 

https://r6citizencorps.volunteerhub.com/vv2/lp/NewaygoCounty

